
ANDA PRESENT LTD.
H-1087 Budapest,
Könyves Kálmán krt. 48-52., Hungary
T: +36 1 210 0758 | F: +36 1 313 9087
www.andapresent.com

Company name: Anda Present Kft.
Address: H-1087 Budapest, Könyves Kálmán Krt. 48-52.

We declare that DOC issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Item Number: AP722189
Name of product: Tumber spice holder set
Description: 4 pc borosilicate glass spice holder set with natural cork lids and bamboo stand, 70 ml.
Country of Origin: China
Material: Borosilicate glass (holder), cork (lid), bamboo (stand)

Object of the declaration (identification of apparatus allowing traceability; it may include a colour image of sufficient clarity where 
necessary for the identification of the apparatus):

Signed for and on behalf of:

RICHARD ANDRAS
General Manager

Name, function, signature

Budapest, Hungary

Place of issue

2023.07.04

Date of issue

EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: 
•	 German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB)
•	 Regulation (EC) 1935/2004
•	 DIN 51032: 2017-07
•	 Framework Resolution ResAP (2002) on paper and paperboard used for food contact applications

The following substances, subject to limits and/or specifications, have been tested to check the compliance with the above-mentioned 
legislation: 
•	 Migration of Lead and Cadmium: lower than the maximum permissible limits
•	 Extractable formaldehyde: lower than the maximum permissible limits
•	 Extractable Lead, Cadmium, Mercury content: lower than the maximum permissible limits
•	 PCP: lower than the maximum permissible limits

Conditions of use:
Does not have any harmonised legislation

Information about the use of „dual-use” additives in the material:
No dual use additives were used in the manufacture of this product.

Functional Barrier:
There is no functional barrier in the materials.


